
81
92 72

X2

61

4

53

23

62

52

32

82

42

02

22

2

7

12

X4
X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

81

03

41

11

21

43

6

5

71

8
1

91

 METI
.ON .ON TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ/0PTNIS-0007-9N/P KETIF SETON

1 3066-020 00-1012-6-123 0007 RENNIPS ,TNEMTSUJDA LEEHWYLF ,KCOLB 2
2 8166-020 00-0022-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,EKARB ,KCOLB 1
3 3976-020 00-0072-6-123 0007 RENNIPS ,DUORHS NIAHC ,TEKCARB 1

4 4233-011  ELYTS ,TUN XEH-M1.4.2.81B( 00-0800-2-466
)N-D--52.1X8M ,1 52.1 X 8M ,1 ELYTS ,XEH ,TUN 4

5 5233-011  ,1 ELYTS ,TUN XEH-M1.4.2.81B( TUN 6M
)N-D--1X6M 1 X 6M  ,1 ELYTS ,XEH ,TUN 2

6 6233-011  TLOB XEH-M5.3.2.81B( 40-0600-1-356
)N05-- 05X0.1X6M 05 X 0.1 X 6M ,XEH ,TLOB 2

7 7233-011  ,WERCS PAC XEH-M1.3.2.81B( 53X0.1X6M
)N53-- 53X0.1X6M 53 X 0.1 X 6M ,XEH ,TLOB 2

8 8233-011  TEKCOS 61X0.1X6-M5.3.81B( 61X0.1X6M
)N61-- SHCF SHCF TEKCOS ,61 X 0.1 X 6M ,WERCS 4

9 9233-011 )N--SCHBS 04X52.1XM4.3.81B( 56X52.1X8M SCHBS ,56 X 52.1 X 8M ,WERCS 4

01 0333-011 )N--SCHBS04X52.1X8-M4.3.81B( 55X52.1X8M SCHBS ,55 X 52.1 X 8M ,WERCS 4

11 1333-011 )N--SCHBS5X8.0X5-M4.3.81B( 05X8.0X5M SCHBS ,05 X 8.0 X 5M ,WERCS 1

21 2333-011 )N--SCHBS 52X8.0X5-M4.3.81B( 52X8.0X5M SCHBS ,52 X 8.0 X 5M ,WERCS 2

31 3333-011 )N--SCHBS 03X8.0X5-M4.3.81B( 03X8.0X5M SCHBS ,03 X 8.0 X 5M ,WERCS 2

41 6823-021  ,REHSAW NIALP-M22.81B( 00-5600-3-306
)RALUGER ,MM6 RALUGER ,MM6 ,REHSAW 2

51 8823-021 00-2052-6-123 RENNIPS ,KNARC ,REHSAW 2

61 9823-021  ,REHSAW NIALP-M22.81B( 00-5800-3-306
)RALUGER ,MM8 RALUGER ,MM8 ,REHSAW 21

71 1923-021  GNIRPS - M22.81B( REHSAW GNIRPS 6M
)WORRAN ,MM6 ,REHSAW 6M ,GNIRPS ,REHSAW 2

81 6171-031 00-0082-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,NIAHC 1
91 2233-041 00-2061-6-113 RENNIPS ,KNARC ,PAC 2
02 0000-727 )207040(00-0001-4-123 0007 RENNIPS ,EMARF ,.YSSA 1
12 1000-727 00-1571-4-113 0007/0086 ,ELXA/W ,LEEHWYLF ,.YSSA 1
22 2000-727 00-0081-4-123 TXN RENNIPS ,LEEHW GNILLOR & TEEF REBBUR/W ,TNORF ,TOOF ,.YSSA 1
32 3000-727 00-0091-4-123 TXN RENNIPS ,TEEF REBBUR/W ,RAER ,TOOF ,.YSSA 1
42 4000-727 )027040(00-0011-4-123 TXN RENNIPS ,TSOP/W ,RABELDNAH ,.YSSA 1
52 5000-727 00-0041-4-123 TXN RENNIPS ,TSOP TAES ,.YSSA 1
62 6000-727 00-0061-4-123 TXN RENNIPS ,REDILS/W ,TAES ,.YSSA 1
72 10-3100-727 00-1052-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,L ,KNARC 1
82 20-3100-727 00-0052-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,R ,KNARC 1
92 10-4100-727 00-1092-6-123 DPS ,RENNIPS ,L ,LADEP 1
03 20-4100-727 00-0092-6-123 DPS ,RENNIPS ,R ,LADEP 1
13 5100-727 00-0062-4-123 TXN RENNIPS ,REVOC NIAHC ,.YSSA 1
23 5800-727 00-2082-6-123 0007 ,HGUORHT PETS ,REVOC ,.YSSA 1
33 5043-008 00-2261-6-103 TES ,LADEP ,SPARTS 1 ERAPS SA DEDULCNI

43 1273-008 00-0081-4-113 RENNIPS ,DAP EKARB ,.YSSA 2  SA DEDULCNI ARTXE 1
ERAPS

53 8393-008  EGNALFXEH-M4.3.2.81B( 00-3061-6-103
N52-- 52X52.1X8M ,WERCS SRENNIPS ,MM22 ,TEKCARB MOTTOB ,TLOB 2

C

C

C

DEKCEHC

C

C

YB

DEVORPPA

.CNI NESINUDEIFICEPS ESIWREHTO SSELNU SECNARELOT

RON DECUDORPER EB TON LLAHS TNEMUCOD SIHT
EB NIEREH DENIATNOC NOITAMROFNI EHT LLAHS

SA TPECXE REHTO OT DESOLCSID RO YB DESU
NESINU YB DEZIROHTUA YLSSERPXE

0007 ,TXN ,RENNIPS

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

.
39111
55211
78311

VER
SNOISIVER

1X
A
B
C

.ESAELER YRANIMILERP

.ESAELER NOITCUDORP
.N/P .M.O.B ETADPU

.2:SAW ,1:SI .YTQ 1273-008 :N/P .5043-008 & 5800-727 :N/P DDA

40-72-80
40-12-01
50-11-50
60-11-10

ETAD
LKR
LKR
LKR
LKR

:SETON

901

901

J

G

F

I

H

E

D

C

B

A

J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

1 FO 1 TEEHS

ELTIT

1:1    ELACS

40-62-80LKR

ENON

.M.O.B OT REFER

daoR drofyM 01441
60629 AC enivrI

EZIS

LAIRETAM

NWARD
LAITINI ETAD

ON TRAP
HSINIF

MM.M.O.U

VER

0PTNIS-0007-9

2 ± = SELGNA
23/1 ± = SNOITCARF

NOITPIRCSED  OCE

)"010.( 52.0 ± = XXX.X
)"030.( 67.0 ± =   XX.X
)"050.( 72.1 ± =     X.X
)"521.( 02.3 ± =       .X

NOITAMROFNI YRATEIRPORP FO ECITON

gmendoza



9

12
11

13

10

1

14

3

4

5

8

12

7

7

ITEM NO. PART NO. VendorNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 020-6604 321-6-2400-00 SHAFT, BOTTOM BRACKET, 6800/6900/7000 1
2 050-1940 SPINNER LOGO LOGO, SET, SPINNER, 6800/6900/7000 1
3 050-1941 LOGO, SPINMAN LOGO, SPINMAN, SPINNER 7000 1
4 050-1942 LOGO, STAR TRAC LOGO, STAR TRAC, SPINNER 7000 1

5 110-3270 321-6-2401-00 LOCK NUT, BOTTOM BRACKET,
6800/6900/7000 2

6 110-3271 B18.3.4M-5X0.8X16 SBHCD --N SCREW, M5X0.8X16, SBHCS 2

7 110-3272 B18.6.7M-M4X0.7X13 TYPE I CROWW
RECESSED PHMS -- 13N SCREW, M4X0.7X13, PHMS 5

8 130-1713 611-6-6004-00 BEARING, BOTTOM BRACKET, SPINNER
PRO/ELITE/NXT 2

9 727-0007 321-3-1000-00XX(040720) ASSY., FRAME, PAINTED, SPINNER NXT 1
10 727-0008 321-6-1300-00 SLEEVE, HANDLEBAR POST, SPINNER NXT 1
11 727-0009 321-6-1500-00 SLEEVE, SEATPOST, SPINNER, NXT 1
12 727-0010 311-4-2201-00 POP PIN, SPINNERS 6800/6900/7000 2
13 727-0011 321-4-2300-00 ASSY., BRAKE KNOB, SPINNER NXT 1
14 727-0012 321-6-2801-00(040720) COVER, GRIP PAD, REAR, SPINNER NXT 1

321-4-1000-00(040702)

SHEET 

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

678

NOTES:

1

11255

REV
REVISIONS

.
A
X1

PRODUCTION RELEASE.
PRELIMINARY RELEASE.

05-11-05
J

12345678

DATE DESCRIPTION ECO 

9

08-27-04
RKL

BY

A

1

REV

APPROVED

RKL

 OF 

9

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

U.O.M.

A

MM

FINISH
PART NO

DATEINITIAL

DRAWN
CHECKED

MATERIAL

SIZE

USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE

1/32

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONS = 
Irvine CA 92606UNISEN INC.

REFER TO B.O.M.

REFER TO B.O.M.

RKL 08-27-04

B

2345

B

14410 Myford Road

1:1

TITLE

ASSY., FRAME, SPINNER 7000

727-0000
SCALE    

ANGLES = +/-2

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR

1

X.XXX = ± 0.25 (.010")
X.XX   = ± 0.76 (.030")
X.X     = ± 1.27 (.050")
X.       = ± 3.20 (.125")

rlim




G

VWG

 REMOVED: P/N 800-3729,P/N 110-3317, P/N 800-3728, P/N 800-3730, P/N 800-
3727, P/N 727-0026, P/N 740-7281 ADDED: P/N 740-7011, P/N 740-7023, P/N 740-
7026, P/N 740-7097, P/N 740-7173, P/N 740-7181, P/N 740-7187, P/N 740-7217 AND 
UPDATE NOTES

13141

REVISION HISTORY

04-07-10

11255PRODUCTION RELEASE05-11-05A

BYECODESCRIPTIONDATEREV

RKL

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 740-7011 AXLE SLEEVE, WHEEL, NXT/E-SPINNER 2

2 740-7023 ASSY, FOOT, W/ OVER MOLD 2

3 740-7026 WHEEL, 3" X 1" X 1/2" BORE 2

4 740-7097 BOLT, WHEEL, NXT 2

5 740-7173 NUT, 1/2-13, HEX, CS, BO 2

6 740-7181 SCREW, M4X0.7X10, BHC, HE, SS 4

7 740-7187 SCREW, M6X1.25X10, BHC, HE, SS 2

8 740-7217 FRONT LEG, WELDMENT 1

9 740-7280 END CAP 2
B

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

VERY

TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

8

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 

APPROVED EQUIV. BEFORE APPLICATION.A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

ASSY, FRONT LEG, NXT

REVSTARTRAC PART NO

CLASS

1.

Irvine CA 92606

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:3

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

UNISEN, INC. DBAMATERIAL

G

SHEET SIZE:  B

APPROVED

U.O.M.

02/15/10SJKDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

727-0002
DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

N/AN/A P/N:VENDOR: mm

FINISH

14410 Myford Road

to 2000

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

> 1000 
> 2000 

> 400   
to 1000

> 120   
to 400

> 30      
to 120

> 6       
to 30to 6

> 3       0.5        
to 3

0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 4

NOTES:

APPLY LOCTITE 242/262 (GREEN) OR ENGINEERING 

WORK
 OF 

 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

XMEDIUM

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN INC, D.B.A. STAR TRAC.

2

1

4

2
9

4
6

2
2

2
5

2
3

1
8 2

1

2
7

1

G



DOCUMENT STATUS:
 

3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789

JC

6

B

ASSY, HANDLE BAR, NXT

REV

TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN INC, D.B.A. STAR TRAC.
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

 

Irvine CA 92606

CHECKED

SCALE:  1:10

N/A

SEE BOM

TITLE

INITIAL

MATERIAL

H

UNISEN, INC. DBA

SHEET SIZE:  BU.O.M.N/A

2-01-2009DRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

727-0004DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

APPROVED A

F

 

D

P/N:VENDOR:

STARTRAC PART NO

FINISH

14410 Myford Road

MM

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

to 2000 > 2000 > 1000 
to 1000
> 400   

to 400
> 120   

to 120
> 30      > 6       

to 30to 6
> 3       0.5        

to 3
0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2 4

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5 8

CLASS

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 

 OF 

 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY

X

4

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGLES = 2

1
2

2SCREW,NP, FLANGE, SERRATED, M8X1.25, 20mm110-3462
727-0025 ASSY, HANDLE BAR, DIP

4
POST, HANDLEBAR, NXT, 7090 1

740-7295

H
1

3

PART NUMBERITEM NO.

BOLT B18.3.6M - M8X1.25X16 HEX SOCKET FLAT PT. SS--N 1
740-6861

Q'TY.Description

          LOCTITE TO CURE PRIOR TO USE.
ALLOW AT LEAST 12 HRS FOR THE 1.

NOTES:

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

X1 08-27-04 PRELIMINARY RELEASE -- RKL

A 02-16-05 PRODUCTION RELEASE 11228 RKL

G  05-26-10
SKIP REV. B-F; UPDATE TITLE BLOCK; REMOVE BOM: P/N 110-3273, 
P/N 110-3274, AND P/N 727-0051; ADDED BOM: P/N 740-6861, P/N 727-0025; 
ADDED BOM: P/N 110-3463, P/N 740-7295, REMOVED P/N: 727-0025-KT, 
REPLACE P/N: 727-0025 

13142 VW

H 6/13/2011 PRODUCTION RELEASE 13468 DMM

2
1

4
1

1

1
3

1
2

1



3275, 140-3276, 110-3275, 120-3274, 727-

11228

REVISION HISTORY
DATE DESCRIPTION

7181 QTY 2 & 740-7213, 740-7216, 740-
7260, 740-7261, 740-7267 & 740-7268 QTY 

REV

0024, 140-3277, & 140-3278 WITH 740-F

PRODUCTION RELEASE

ECO

10-21-09

REPLACED ENTIRE BOM 727-0023, 140-
RKL

BY

AK12264

1

02-16-05A

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q'TY.

1 740-7181 SCREW, M4X0.7X10, BHC, HE, SS 2

2 740-7213 ASSY, SEAT POST, ANODIZE FINISH 1

3 740-7216 ASSY, KNOB, SEAT SLIDER 1

4 740-7260 END CAP, FRONT, SEAT RAIL 1

5 740-7261 END CAP, REAR, SEAT RAIL 1

6 740-7267 HOLDING NUT, SEAT SLIDER, NXT/E-SPINNER 1

7 740-7268 SPRING, TENSION HANDLE, NXT/E-SPINNER 1

F

7

1

4

6

3

2

1

5

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

 OF 

 COARSE

FINE

COARSE

 

X

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN mm. 

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NORA

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 17

4 8

CLASS

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 

WORK

MEDIUM

VERY

TOLERANCES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE:

AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN INC, D.B.A. STAR TRAC.
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

Irvine CA 92606

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

UNISEN, INC. DBAMATERIAL

F

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

2-01-2009JCDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

727-0005DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

89 3

D

A

6

B

F

321-4-1401-00
ASSY, SEAT POST, NXT 

REV

N/A P/N:

STARTRAC PART NO

VENDOR:

FINISH

MM

14410 Myford Road
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

to 2000
> 1000 > 2000 to 1000

> 400   > 120   
to 400to 120

> 30      
to 30
> 6       > 3       

to 6to 3
0.5        

0.05 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.5 -----

0.2 0.30.1 0.5 1.20.1 0.8 2

0.5 0.80.2 1.2 30.3 2

1 1.5----- 2.5 60.5

4

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGLES = 2



4

1

2

3 X2

B
B

B
B

11

8

7

01

6
5

9

 METI
.ON .ON TRAP NOITPIRCSED

 ssorC
 noitceS
.YTQ/weiV

oNrodneV

1 3166-020 00-4071-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,REDILS TAES ,ESAELER ,NIP 1
2 4166-020 00-5071-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,REDILS TAES ,ESAELER ,NIP ,BONK 1
3 5723-011 20-0400-1-956 KH ,CHB ,01X7.0X4M ,WERCS 2
4 9723-041 00-6071-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,REDILS TAES ,ESAELER ,NIP ,GNIRPS 1
5 10-0823-041 00-4171-6-123 0007 ,GNOL ,L ,REDILS ,PIRTS 1
6 20-0823-041 20-1171-6-123 0007 ,R ,REDILS ,PIRTS 1
7 1823-041 00-7071-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,TNORF ,LIAR ,REDILS TAES ,PAC 1
8 2823-041 00-8071-6-123 TXN RENNIPS ,RAER ,LIAR ,REDILS TAES ,PAC 1
9 10-5533-041 00-3171-6-123 0007 ,TROHS ,L ,REDILS ,PIRTS 1
01 1200-727 24-0061-3-123 0007 ,TAES ,LIAR ,REDILS ,TNEMDLEW ,.YSSA 1
11 2200-727 00-0012-6-113 RENNIPS ,OLEV ,TAES 1

00-0061-4-123

DEKCEHC

B

BDEVORPPA

.CNI NESINU

.
82211
59311

1X
A
B

.ESAELER YRANIMILERP

.ESAELER NOITCUDORP
,00-9071-6-123 :SAW :N/P RODNEV .10-5533-041 :N/P DDA

.00-3061-3-123 & ,00-0171-6-123

40-72-80
50-61-20
60-02-10

LKR
LKR
LKR

DEIFICEPS ESIWREHTO SSELNU SECNARELOT

RON DECUDORPER EB TON LLAHS TNEMUCOD SIHT
EB NIEREH DENIATNOC NOITAMROFNI EHT LLAHS

SA TPECXE REHTO OT DESOLCSID RO YB DESU
NESINU YB DEZIROHTUA YLSSERPXE

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

678

:SETON

VER
SNOISIVER

J

12345678

ETAD NOITPIRCSED  OCE

9

YB

A

1
.M.O.U MM

NWARD

daoR drofyM 01441
60629 AC enivrI

LKR 40-72-80

B

2345

1:1    ELACS

1 FO 1 TEEHS

9

VERHSINIF
ON TRAP

ETADLAITINI

LAIRETAM

EZIS

ELTIT
,REDILS/W ,TAES ,.YSSA

TXN RENNIPS

6000-727

2-/+ = SELGNA
 = SNOITCARF 23/1

)"010.( 52.0 ± = XXX.X
)"030.( 67.0 ± =   XX.X
)"050.( 72.1 ± =     X.X
)"521.( 02.3 ± =       .X

NOITAMROFNI YRATEIRPORP FO ECITON

.M.O.B EES

ENON

gmendoza


